

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 6905/2021
In
CM(M) No. 16/2021

M/s Kohli Transport Carriers Pvt. Ltd. ...Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Abhinav Jamwal, Advocate

v/s

Kamlesh Kumar Dubey and others ...Respondent(s)

Through:-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

CM No. 6905/2021

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the SDPO City, Jammu is impleaded as party respondent No. 5 in the main petition.

Registry to make necessary correction in the memo of the parties.

Notice to newly added respondent i.e. respondent No. 5. Steps for service be taken within one week.

In the meanwhile, subject to objections, respondent-SDPO City, Jammu is directed to ensure compliance of the order dated 20.08.2021 passed by this Court and report compliance thereof by or before the next date.

List along with the main petition i.e. on 01.10.2021.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**