

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 7280/2021 in
CM(M) No. 16/2021

M/s Kohli Transport Carriers Pvt. Ltd.
Jammu

....Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Sunil Sethi, Senior Advocate with
Ms. Surbi Gupta, Advocate
Mr. R. K. Jain, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Mohit Jain, Advocate.

V/s

Kamlesh Kumar Dubey

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER
15.09.2021

CM No.7280/2021

Issue notice to the counsel appearing for non-applicant.

List along with main petition for consideration on 17.09.2021.

(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge

Jammu:
15.09.2021
Raj Kumar