

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CM(M) No.16/2021  
CM Nos.6905, 7280 &  
6570/2021

M/s Kohli Transport Carriers Pvt. Ltd. and ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)  
Another

Through :- Mr. Abhinav Jamwal, Advocate.  
v/s

Kamlesh Kumar Dubey and Others .....Respondent (s)

Through :- Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Advocate and;  
Mr. R.K Jain, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Mohit Jain, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
17.09.2021

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that Mr. Hakim Suhail Ishtiaq, the arguing counsel is an out stationed counsel and on this count, he seeks adjournment. On his request, adjourned.

List on 28.09.2021.

Meanwhile, the SDPO-City Jammu shall not act upon the order dated 03.09.2021 till next date of hearing.

**(Tashi Rabstan)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
17.09.2021  
*Surinder*