

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CM(M) No. 16/2021  
CM No. 6905/2021  
CM NO. 7280/2021  
CM No. 6570/2021

M/s Kohli Transport Carriers Pvt. Ltd.

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. K. S. Johal, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Karman Singh Johal, Advocate.

V/s

Kamlesh Kumar Dubey

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. R K Jain, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Pranav Jain, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**28.09.2021**

At request, adjourned.

List again on 12.10.2021.

Interim order dated 17.09.2021 to continue.

**(Tashi Rabstan)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
28.09.2021  
Raj Kumar