

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM(M) No. 16/2021
CM No. 6905/2021
CM No. 7280/2021
CM No. 6570/2021

M/S Kohli Transport Carriers Pvt.
Ltd.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Karman Singh Johal, Advocate vice
Mr. Inderjeet Gupta, Advocate

Vs

Kamlesh Kumar Dubey

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. R. K. Jain, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Mohit Jain, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

Adjournment has been sought on behalf of Mr. Inderjeet Gupta,
Advocate on the ground that he is not available today due to personal reasons.

List for consideration on 26.11.2021.

Meanwhile, order dated 17.09.2021 shall remain operative till further
orders.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
15.11.2021
Shammi