

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CM(M) No. 16/2021

M/s Kohli Transport Carriers Pvt.  
Ltd.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

**Vs**

Kamlesh Kumar Dubey

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. R. K. Jain, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Pranav Jain, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

In view of urgency expressed by Mr. R. K. Jain, learned senior counsel,  
list this matter on 27.01.2022.



**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
28.12.2021  
Neha