

S. No. 11

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CM (M) No. 16/2021  
CM No. 6905/2021  
CM No. 7280/2021  
CM No. 6570/2021

M/S Kohli Transport Carriers Pvt Ltd Jammu th its Director S. Adeep Singh  
Kohli ...Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Hakim Suhail Ishtiaq, Advocate.

V/s

Kamlesh Kumar Dubey ...Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Vaibhav Gupta, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Objections have been filed to the main petition as well to the application being CM No. 7280/2021, filed for vacation of interim orders dated 20.08.2021 and 03.09.2021. The instant application is treated as objections to the application for interim relief.

List for consideration on 10.02.2022.

Meanwhile, Registry to send for the scanned record from the Court of Ist Additional District, Judge Jammu.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
27.01.2022  
Renu