

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CM (M) No.16/2021  
CM No.6905/2021  
CM No. 7280/2021  
CM No. 6570/2021

M/S Kholi transport carriers Pvt ltd  
Jammu

....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

**Vs**

Kamlesh Kumar Dubey

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Moshin Qadri, Sr Advocate with  
Mr. Syed ifrana, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

None appears for the petitioner.

Await appearance.

List on 22.02.2022

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI )  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
10. 02.2022.  
javid