

S. No. 77
Regular list

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CM (M) no. 16/2021
CM no. 6905/2021
CM no. 7280/2021
CM no. 6570/2021

M/s Kohli Transport Carriers Pvt. Ltd. Jammu
Through its Director S. Adeep Singh Kohli

...Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr K. S. Johal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr Karman Singh Johal, Advocate

v.

Kamlesh Kumar Dubey

...Respondents

Through:- Mr Mohsin Qadri, Sr. Advocate with
Mr Arun Dev Singh, Advocate

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr Justice Vinod Chatterji Koul, Judge

ORDER
22.02.2022

Mr K. S. Johal, learned senior counsel, at the very outset, submitted that he believes that the respondent herein is known to the Bench, therefore, this Bench may not hear the matter.

It is unfortunate that such a submission is made by a senior counsel. However, with a view that the unwarranted apprehension of the learned senior counsel is taken care of, the matter is directed to be listed before some other Bench on 3rd March, 2022, in the supplementary cause list.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

JAMMU
22.02.2022
Amjad lone, Secretary