

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM(M) No. 16/2021
CM Nos. 6905/2021, 7280/2021,
6570/2021

M/S Kohli Transport Carriers Pvt. Ltd. Jammu

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- None

V/s

Kamlesh Kumar Dubey

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Respondent is present in person.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER
30.08.2022

The matter shall not be treated as part heard.

List as per roster on 13.09.2022.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge

Jammu:
30.08.2022
Pawan Angotra