

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CM(M) No. 16/2021

M/S Kohli Transport Carriers Pvt.  
Ltd. Jammu

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Inderjeet Gupta, Advocate

V/s

Kamlesh Kumar Dubey

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Pranav Jain, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

The case is taken out of turn at the request of the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Adjourned.

List on 28.04.2023.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue till next date before the Bench.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
31.03.2023  
Vishal