

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CM(M) No.16/2021

M/S Kohli Transport Carriers Pvt. Ltd.
Jammu

..... Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. K. S. Johal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Supreet Singh Johal, Advocate

Vs

Kamlesh Kumar Dubey

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. R. K. Jain, Sr. Advocate with
Assisting Counsel

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER
29.12.2023

Record has been received.

List for consideration on 23.02.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue.

(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE

JAMMU
29.12.2023
Shammi