

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 2394/2024 in
CM(M) No. 16/2021

M/s Kohli Transport Carriers Pvt. Ltd.Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Sunil Sethi, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Shubham Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

Kamlesh Kumar DubeyRespondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
08.05.2024

CM No. 2394/2024

For the reasons stated in the aforesaid application coupled with what has been argued by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the same is allowed.

The date fixed in the main petition is preponed from 19.07.2024 to 20.05.2024.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:
08.05.2024
Raj Kumar