

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM(M) No. 16/2021

M/S Kohli Transport Carriers Pvt. Ltd. Jammu

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. K.S. Johal, Advocate.

V/s

Kamlesh Kumar Dubey

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Mohsin Bhat, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
20.05.2024.

Adjourned.

List on 29.05.2024.

Meanwhile, interim directions, if any, shall continue.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu:
20.05.2024.
Neha-1