

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CM(M) No. 16/2021

M/s Kohli Transport Carriers Pvt. Ltd. JammuAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Supreet Singh Johal, Advocate.

Vs

Kamlesh Kumar Dubey

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Bhat, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
(29.05.2024)

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, adjourned.

List on 08.07.2024.



(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
29.05.2024
Shivalee

सत्यमेव जयते