

S.No. 21

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No. :- CM(M) No. 16/2021

M/s Kohli Transport Carriers Pvt. Ltd.

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. K.S. Johal, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Supreet Singh Johal, Advocate

Vs

Kamlesh Kumar Dubey

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Bhat, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

07.08.2024

Adjourned due to the non-availability of arguing counsel on behalf of
the respondent.

List on 28.08.2024.



सत्यमेव जयते

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

**JAMMU
07.08.2024
Mihul**