

Sr. No. 17

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CM(M) No. 16/2021
CM Nos. 6905/2021, 7280/2021 &
6570/2021**

M/s Kohli Transport Carriers Pvt. Ltd.
Jammu Th. Its Director S. Adeep
Singh Kohli

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. K. S. Johal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Karman Singh Johal, Advocate

Vs

Kamlesh Kumar Dubey

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Bhatt, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
04.10.2024

1. List before some other Bench after seeking appropriate instructions from Hon'ble the Chief Justice on 07.10.2024.
2. Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

सत्यमेव जयते

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
04.10.2024
Neha-II