

Serial No. 05

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM(M) No. 16/2021

**M/s Kohli Transport Carriers Pvt.Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)
Ltd.**

Through: Mr. K.S. Johal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Supreet Singh Johal, Advocate.

Vs

Kamlesh Kumar Dubey

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Mohsin Bhat, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

**ORDER
(16.10.2024)**

- 01.** Since the undersigned has dealt with the matter in a miscellaneous petition as is indicated in the Annexure-III whereby an order has been passed by the undersigned while presiding over the court of 1st Additional District Judge, Jammu, list this matter before some other Bench on 18.10.2024.
- 02.** Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
16.10.2024
Naresh/Secy**