

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

22

CM(M) No. 16/2021

M/S Kohli Transport Carriers Pvt
Ltd.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Supreet Johal, Advocate.

vs

Kamlesh Kumar Dubey

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sachin Dev Singh, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
30.10.2024

At joint request, adjourned.

List on 18.11.2024, *higher up*.

Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
30.10.2024
Abinash