

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU.**

CM(M) No. 16/2021

M/S Kohli Transport Carriers Pvt. Ltd. Jammu

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. K.S. Johal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. S.S. Johal, Advocate.

V/s

Kamlesh Kumar Dubey

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Nahiem Sheikh, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
18.11.2024.

During the first call, Mr. Sethi was not available and the matter was passed over. During the second call, when the matter has been taken up, Mr. Johal is not available. Therefore, the matter is adjourned to 20.12.2024.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

Jammu:
18.11.2024
Neha-1