

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CM(M) No. 16/2021  
CM No. 6905/2021, 7280/2021,  
6570/2021**

M/s Kohli Transport Carriers Pvt.  
Ltd. Jammu Th. Its Director S Adeep  
Singh Kohli

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. K. S. Johal, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Karman Singh Johal, Advocate.  
Mr. Hakim Suhail Ishtiaq, Advocate.

**vs**

Kamlesh Kumar Dubey

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Bhat, Advocate vice  
Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER  
20.12.2024**

1. Proxy counsel for the respondent states that the arguing counsel is busy arguing before some other Bench.
2. Adjourned on account of non availability of learned arguing counsel for the respondents.
3. List on **10.02.2025**.
4. Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
20.12.2024  
*Sahil Padha*