

S. No. 27

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM(M) No. 16/2021

M/S Kohli Transport Carriers Pvt. Ltd.Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. K.S. Johal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Karman Singh Johal, Advocate.

Vs.

Kamlesh Kumar Dubey

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate (**Th. V.C**) with
Mr. Mohsin Bhat, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

**ORDER
10.02.2025**

In view of the difficulty being faced while hearing the matter virtually, this Court would like to hear the same physically.

Accordingly, with the consent of learned counsel for the parties, the matter is adjourned. Let the same be listed on **20.02.2025**, to be taken up physically.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

JAMMU
10.02.2025
Ram Krishan