

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CM(M) No. 16/2021
CM No. 6905/2021
CM No. 7280/2021
CM No. 6570/2021

M/S Kohli Transport Carriers Pvt Ltd ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)
Jammu Th Its Director S. Adeep Singh
Kohli

Through: Mr. K.S. Johal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Supreet Singh Johal, Advocate.
Mr. Hakim Suhail Ishtiaq, Advocate (*through*
VC)

V/s

Kamlesh Kumar Dubey Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Bhat, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

04.03.2025

Adjourned at the request of Mr. Mohsin Bhat, Advocate on the ground that
Mr. Sunil Sethi, senior arguing counsel for the respondent is not available today.

Adjourned at request.

List on 11.03.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
04.03.2025
Renu