

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM(M) No. 16/2021

M/s Kohli Transport Carriers Pvt.
Ltd. Jammu Th. Its Director S. Adeep
Singh Kohli

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. K. S. Johal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Karman Singh Johal, Advocate

vs

Kamlesh Kumar Dubey

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Bhatt, Advocate vice
Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
17.03.2025

1. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that Mr. Sunil Sethi, Senior Advocate, who has to argue this case on behalf of the respondent, is not available today. On this ground, he has sought an adjournment.
2. Adjourned.
3. List on 25.04.2025.
4. Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

Jammu
17.03.2025
Neha-II