

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CM(M) No. 16/2021

M/s Kohli Transport Carriers Pvt. Ltd.

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

Vs

Kamlesh Kumar Dubey

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Mohsin Bhat, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
02.04.2026

List on **22.04.2026**, higher up.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU

02.04.2026

Mihul