

S. No. 150

Reg.Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**  
**Through Virtual Mode**  
**CM(M) 16/2021**

**M/S KOHLI TRANSPORT CARRIERS ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)**  
**PVT LTD JAMMU TH ITS DIRECTOR**  
**S. ADEEP SINGH KOHLI**

Through: Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate

**Vs.**

**KAMLESH KUMAR DUBEY ...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Mohsin Bhatt, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

18.05.2026

On mention, this matter is taken up out of turn.

List on 20.05.2026.

**(MOHD. YOUSUF WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

18.05.2026

*Misba*