

Serial No. 275
Suppl. Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
(Through Virtual Mode)**

CM(M) 16/2021

**M/S Kohli Transport Carriers
Pvt Ltd Jammu Th. Its Director
S. Adeep Singh Kohli**

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate

Vs.

Kamlesh Kumar Dubey

...Respondent(s).

Through: Mr. Mohsin Bhat, Advocate vice
Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

20.05.2026

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned and is directed to be listed on 21.05.2026.

**(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

20.05.2026

Shahid Manzoor